FEATURES
D PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
GND
1
2
3

of other bus configurations with different voltage and current levels. It can function as the interface without any
limitations on the normal I2C operation and clock speed.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – P Tube of 50 P82B96P P82B96P
Reel of 2000 P82B96DR
SOIC – D PG96
Tube of 75 P82B96D
–40°C to 85°C
Reel of 2000 P82B96PWR
TSSOP – PW PG96
Tube of 150 P82B96PW
VSSOP – DGK Reel of 2500 P82B96DGKR 7DS
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.